SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
VS,

Case Number

MARY BRINK (et al.) 2015CV1689
' PROPERTY ADDRESS
617-619 MULBERRY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY CHK # DERIT CREDIT
03312016 Advance lec anR4Y $0.00  $1.350.00
033172016 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) 515.00 $0.00
03312016 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 517.30 $0.00
03312016 Crving Sale S10.00 50.00
03312016 Docketing $15.00 50.00
033172016 Levy S13.00 50.00
0373172006 Madng Costs $24.00 50.00
03/312006  Posting Handhill L1500 50.00
0X312016  Sheniff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
03312016 Web Posting £100.00 $0.00
4072016 Service $165.00 $0.00
04072006 Seeviee Mdeape $24.00 $0.00
04872016 Copies $5.50 $0.00
04072016 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
04072016 Swcharpe $120.00 $0.00
04072016 Tax Claun Scarch $5.00 $0.00
0407206 Relund (AT D40772016) 7328 $754.00 $0.00
$1,350.00  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: $0.00 |

Printed: 4/7/2016 12:08:57PM
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Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Atin.: Real Estate

Re:

The Bank of New York Mellon Trnst Company, National Association formerly
known as The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Imc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1

vS. _

MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN AS MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK

STEVEN L BRINK

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2015-CV-1689
Premises: 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale No.:

To whom it may concern :

Please stay the Shenff Sale scheduled for 06/08/2016, on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Sale is stayed for the following resson:

The loan has been Charged-off.

Amount collected in consideration of stay: 00.00

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concems please contact

us via emai): SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Christine Perry
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1



IFTOTETTE 2016 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORC
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoin Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 930 AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA Coun 03/01/2016 2851
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 25216 | 10.491 259.25 264.54 290.99
SINKING 1 2472 25.22 27.74
FIRE 1.25 30.89 31.52 33.10
LIGHT 1.75 43.25 44,13 46.34
BORO RE 11.1 274.30 279.90 293.90
The discount & penalty 632.41 645.31 692.07
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 Jung 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or befare | I paid on orbefore | If paid after
CNTY TwpP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2017

BRINK STEVEN L & MARYELLEN Z
P OBOX814

PARCEL: 04B-04 -214-00,000
617 619 MULBERRY ST

MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631

If you desire a receipl. send a self-addre

ssed slamped envedope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

1515 Acres Land 2,640
Buildings 22,576
Total Assessment 25,216

CO /e }_);Q é;-,w,z

G 5 heriFts

(.TU‘u.L*' Hruse:

i O

Elpornsbus g V2 12515

FILE COPY



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, National Association formerly CIVIL DIVISION

known as The Bank of New York Trust Columbia County

Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan

Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2006-RZ.1 NO. 2015-CV-1689
Plaintiff _
v. Aoty -ED - DY
MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN
AS MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK, STEVEN L

BRINK
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink
374 East 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on f_p/ 1 at_Q'0)  atthe Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $77,809.91, obtaincd by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted
for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonabie
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorncy.)
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P BAJSA Y

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

April 6, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION FROMERLY KNOWN AS THE BANK OF NEW YORK
TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR TO JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A.; AS TRUSTEE FOR RESIDENTIAL ASSET MORTGAGE
PRODUCTS, INC., MORTGAGE ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-RZ1

VS.

MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSQO KNOWN AS MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK,
STEVEN L. BRINK

NO: 2015-CV-1689
NO: 2016-ED-54

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #126944 for the property located at 617-
619 Mulberry Street, Berwick Pa through June 30, 2016 is $3589.65. This amount
includes $350.00 to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Morris
Hearing Impaired 7Aithority Clerk

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Pax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Case Number

v 2015CV1689

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
MARY BRINK (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/05/2016 02:55 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: STEVEN L BRINK AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.O. BOX 380 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. /{/
/ﬂ// (cy

SCOTT MAYERNICK DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

Tametty 1. Chonhaluia

April 05, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

LTH OF PEXNSYLVANIA _
Notarlal Seal ’
Sarah Jane Klingamaan, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columiia County
My Compmission -Explres Oct ‘_l,_ ;ms

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this <
5TH day of APRIL ., 2016 JMW
-

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST RO(QWéHERRY H!LL@J 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
vS. Case Number

BRINK, MARY (et al.) 2015CV1689

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce _ o o Zone:

Category:

Manner: < Not Spédf éds _ _' ' .;f Expires: ' Warrant:

T N3JAZLS MNING

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 06/08/2016 AT §: 00 AM
-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: STEVEN L BRINK o B Served: @ Adult In Charge Posted Other

(]
2
on
Q
-l
Primary «— ; Aduit in >
Address: ;BEWICK PA 18603 v Charge: . . 3
Phone: \/ (ZC?A}A/F DOB: 02;0511931§ Relation: ' -
Aormate <3t . P N s Aty
Address: PQBOX 814 ;; 45 l le: 155
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
Vs, Case Number

BRINK, MARY (et al.) 2015CV1688

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Sewvic

Category: :

'_'él'e_:'Sa'_ilé'Nﬁtice o

Real Estate

Manner: ': Not Specified > ' | Expires: ” Warrant:

Zone:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 06/08/2016 AT 9:.00AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 XV.1 ALNNOJ VIGNNI0D

';'Co'lu'hi"bia Cbt'j_'nt'y_'Tax: Offlce Served:  Personally - AdUlt In Charge - Posted - Other

Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | Charge: hb M e

6891LAD510C

Prone: 6703895649 pom:  Redon: (Lo

ptemae | L T e |
Address: Ujije // oo

Phone:

Deputy: . L_( Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: i

Si841 vd ‘O¥NGsSWO01d ‘08¢ X049 Od
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
Vs, Case Number

BRINK, MARY (et al.} _ 2015CV1689

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlc Zone:

Manner: 3< Not Specﬂ"ed> ) - Expires: . _ Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 06/08/2016 AT 9:00 AM
i{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILVY13Y JILSINOG

[ ]
Name: 5:_Dorhé§t|c Re : ons Off“ce of Columbla COL Served Personally A@ge Posted - Other §
Pﬁma'y 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adu;r n m/ / .......................... - R ;
Address: '2ND FLOOR  Charge: ﬂ_*ff‘.’U & ﬁt‘fr‘{” «,z?,az_ o e

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ ) :

Phone: . DOB: : Relation:
Ahternate R e Dare:
Address:
Phone: : Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

ST N ENITTR IR, |

NOILVYIdXT ON d ‘DdNgGSWO0TE ‘MO0 T4 ANZ ‘13IYIS NIV LSIM L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YOQRK
VS, Case Number

BRINK, MARY (et al.) 2015CV1689

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice | B - Zone:

Category: :

Manner: < Not SpeC|ﬁed> ~ Expires:  Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 06/08/2016 AT $:00AM 7
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"D 3INNCO "HIHONIO

Name: :\Fj_\dult In Charge - Posted - Other
........ e e e

Served: ersonally

Primary 1615Llncoln Avenue o Adultin _
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . ... . . e

6B9LADSL0Z

Phone:  570-752-7442  DOB: . Relation:

Al R B . ATy . o
Adz:zgs? Date: 4-( / {, Time: /0 /f B‘/ /

Mileage:

Phone: . _ Deputy: 'S

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥d MOIMHIA ‘INNIAY N1OONIT 5191
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
VS,
BRINK, MARY (et al.)

Case Number
2015CVv1689

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Not:ce

Category:

Manner:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 05/08/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT

Primary §?1 108 FREAS AVENUE
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Alternate 106 MARKET STREET |
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Served:

Expires: o

i3S LNIOF Y3HVY MOIMu3ga

6891LADS5102

Adult in
Charge: ~ /YC[{y sl )
Relation: d%&

Date: "f\ / -1 - Time:

Mileage:

DEpUIy__ 3 | S
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
VS,
BRINK, MARY (et at.)

Case Number
2015CV1689

Manner:

Notes:

Category:
<Not Specified >

'SALE DATE & TIME: 06/0
{SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ezl Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

Zone:

Expires: Warrant:

Name: {POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 617-619 MULBERRY STREET Adultin ' o
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone: DORB: Relation:

Alternate Date: Time:

Address: -

Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

A

Date: ?

U ; B

Mieage: | { 3

peputy: | Ty o i , . ~
1.

2,

3.

4,

5.

53

(ONILSOd)

689LAD51L0Z

£0981 ¥d ‘MOIMMIE '13IMHLS ANHIAGTININ 619-219

NOI1VdidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV 1689

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 08, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {(10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land, together with the double frame dwelling and other improvements thereon erected,
lying and being situate on the westerly side of Mulberry Street in the Borough af Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, mare particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Mulberry Street at a distance of 120 feet in a southerly direction fram the intersectian
of Mulberry Street with Eighth Street and at the southeasterly comer of Lot #21 of Jackson and Crispin's Addition; THENCE in a
westerly direction along the southerly line of Lot #21 and parallet with Eighth Street a distance of 165 feset to the sasterly ling of an
alley, THENCE in a southerly direction along line of said alley, paraliel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 40 feet to the northerly
line of an intersecting alley; THENCE in an easterly direction along the line of said last mentioned alley, and parallel with the first
course herein, a distance of 165 feet to the wasterly line of Mulberry Street aforesaid; THENCE in a northerly direction along the
westerly line of Muiberry Strest a distance of 40 feet to the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover Lot #20 in the
Jackson and Crispin Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Charles B. Evans and Joan M. Evans, hushand and wife, by their deed dated December 21, 2005
and about to be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Steven L. Brink and Mary-Ellen Z. Brink, husband
and wife.

BEING KNOWN AS: 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18803

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B, 04-214-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES |8 VESTED IN Steven L. Brink and Mary-Ellen Z. Brink, his wife their heirs and assigns, as tenants by
the entireties BY DEED FROM Charles B. Evans and Joan M. Evans, his wife DATED

12/21/2005 RECORDED 01/08/2006 IN DEED BOOK Instrument #200600251

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 617-618 MULBERRY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
UFl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 048 ,04-214-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARY BRINK, STEVEN L BRINK in suit of THE BANK
OF NEW YORK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOQTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ _ o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust
Company, National Association formerly
known as The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2006-RZ1

Plaintiff

Y.

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-
Ellen Z. Brink
Steven L Brink

Defendant(s)

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

: NO. 2015-CV-1689

S0\ o~ ET> -5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $.77.809.91
Interest From 3/29/2016 $ 0.00*

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $0.000000
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) $

By Bobinti by b g5
) _ Clerk
Date_.3- 3-1p Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Cornl B lat Monday in 2!’%20 ]
*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates tha€ the default is not cured before the sale date. If the
default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriffs sale, in accordance with law, interest that is
not yet due is NOT collected,

MJU#: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 230 b0 A ’{';"f

DATE RECEIVED ERPE T
DOCKET AND INDEX RS O e 8T

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X’
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# <. 5+
#**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

P

SALE DATE Tune 5% TIME i wn
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK

2"P WEEK

3%P WEEK




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-609-5400

pleadings@udren.com

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, National Association formerly  CIVIL DIVISION
known as The Bank of New York Trust " Columbia County
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE PP
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., - SRR
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through . AR
Certificates Series 2006-RZ1 “NO. 2015-CV-1689 —0 e
Plaintiff ¢ ;-"—j
v ALVG-ED - 5 e O
Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary- S '_5 i
Ellen Z. Brink R AT
Steven L. Brink _ LT e
- =
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as The Bank of
New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Residential
Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1,
Plaintiff in thc above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C.,
sets forth, as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at:
s 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink
374 East 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Steven L Brink
617-619 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink
374 East 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Steven L Brink
617-619 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

1108 Freas Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as The Bank of
New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Residential
Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ.1

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.QO. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants

617-619 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the ptaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be atfected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subjcet to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. scc. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: 2 “J¥ 7k UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: E ,ﬁ | ‘ ’ hw_.
Attorney for Plainti sjicole LaBletta, ESQUiI’e
PAID 202194

+,

MJU#: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
The Bank of New York Mcllon Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, National Association formerly CIVIL DIVISION
known as The Bank of New York Trust ~ Columbia County
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through

Certificates Series 2006-RZ1 “NO. 2015-CV-1689 L
Plaintiff 1 ‘£ _’ o
v SN0 -ED -5y g T
Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary- e i
Ellen Z. Brink faon! o
Steven L Brink - S
: _ 3
Detendant(s) e
R
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91 RSN

I hereby statc that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
[ 1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[X] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: |/ N
Attorney for Plaintitf



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust '
Company, National Association formerly
known as The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan ‘
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2006-RZ1

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
+ CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

NO. 2015-CV-1689

Plaintiff )

v. AV —E -5
Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary- R
Ellen Z, Brink 2
Steven L Brink o
o
Defendant(s) o
s
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91 :—3
~o
—
on

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter: '

[] Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

X Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: |/
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(@udren.com
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust
Company, National Association formerly
known as The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2006-RZ1
Plaintift

V.

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-
Ellen Z. Brink
Steven L Brink

Defendant(s)

NO. 2015-CV-1689 i 2

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

S\, - ED~ 54

9

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN AS MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK

374 EAST 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STEVEN L BRINK
617-619 MULBERRY STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HIL1L, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, National Association formerly CIVIL DIVISION
known as The Bank of New York Trust Columbia County
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., | e o
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through R T
Certificates Series 2006-RZ1 ' NO. 2015-CV-1689 O
Plaintiff _ o :J L
v. Ao - ED-54 D o
noud
Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary- ' oy
Ellen Z.. Brink " N
Steven L Brink o, T
Lo
Defendant(s) 2@
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AND RULE 76

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as The Bank of
New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Residential
Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ.1,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C.
sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at:

*

617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink
374 East 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Steven L Brink
617-619 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink
374 East 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Steven L Brink
617-619 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

1108 Freas Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as The Bank of
New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Residential
Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1
1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants

617-619 Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 2 “J¥ UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:W
Attorney for Plainti Nicole LaBletta, ESQUiI'e

PAID 202194

MJU%: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. [f the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheri#t, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days aficr
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LTABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingsiudren.com

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust
Company, National Association formerly
known as The Bank of New York Trust
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustce for
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2006-RZ1

Plaintiff

V.

MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN
AS MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK; STEVEN
L BRINK;

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-CV-1689

Q\O\quD -5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintift
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
exceution by insurance, which insurance i1s hereby waived.

Date: /)) Jc)ff /} L

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

o b LA

Attotriey for Plaintiff

N!COI@ La Bie tt



Pennsylvania Office (]DREJ\I LA w OFY‘YC}LS, R (/t

100°W, 3rd Ave.

Consh hSuilt(e 21:){:9A 10428 OdNewerrsey Office
onshohocken, Woodcres rate Center
..I- -
(PH) Z15-568- 5500 111 Woodcrest Rd.
Livensed: M4, NI, FL Suite 200

Chenp'yH)Hll] NJ 08003

856 ébq 5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
wanw.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Florida Office
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 3100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33300
(FH) 954-378-1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

Re:  The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Asseciation formerly known as
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A_,
as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-

Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1
VS.

MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN AS MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK, STEVEN L

BRINK,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-1689
MJU#: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please {ind Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

I have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in

the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.
Thank you for vour assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist

MIU/

Enclosures

MJU#: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL., NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, CIVIL D,IVISION
National Association formerly known as The Columbia County
Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as .
successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .
Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage o2 D
Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass- R
Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1 : NO. 2015-CV-1689 ST
Plaintiff - P
v. P O L = A
MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN AS o
MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK, STEVEN L | g
BRINK, | D
Defendant(s) | ACTEE
g

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSQO KNOWN AS
MARY-ELLEN Z. BRINK, STEVEN L BRINK, who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not
in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status
Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social

Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unswom
falsification to authorities.

Dated: March 28, 2016 A (L, éiggﬁ;
Atlorney for Plainti

FAID 202 EsQu:re

MJU#: 14090416 CASE#: 14090416-1



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: BRINK
First Name: STEVEN
Middle Name: L

Status Repont
Pursuant io Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Mar-28-2016

Rasulls ag of | Mar-28-2016 07:46:31 AM

SCRA 30

On Active Duty On Active Duty Staluz Dale
Active Duty Start Dala N:;WB Duty £nd Daie X ) Status Service Component
NA NA I T HA
ponse refiects e Individualis’ active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date
. Lot Active Duty Within 367Dsyx andwaDuinln‘lus Date
Active Duty Start Dale mmgemnate - Status Banvica C
N& s c oo NaC NA
This response reflects {vhire the Indlvidual laft active duty status within 367 days praceding the ¥ Duly Status Date
or or HigfHar Unit Was Notfied of a Futurs Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Dty Slam Date
Ordar Notfication Start Date Order Nmﬁcaim End Date Status Sevice Comporent
NA = NAG ) " N NA
This respanse reflects the mdvil_hal ar hig/her unit has _reoelvsd aariy ngtiﬁcaﬂon to raporl for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Ceriter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniforried SBMcas {Army‘ Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg . Sty Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DeD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System [DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enfercernent of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (S0 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "doss not possess any information indicating that the individuat
is curtently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to tha protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to abtain further verificaticn of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https:{fkb.defense gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/F agsAnswers jsp? Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additiona! Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual ieft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

Maore information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 oniy some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a nationa! emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status alsc applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the L).S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services pariods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate ate urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantaed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneols information will cause an erronaous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: LEV7GF3BF2F2VBO



Resutts as of - Mar-28-2016 07:44:28 Ak

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SCRA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: BRINK

First Name: MARY-ELLEN

Middle Name: Z.

Active Duty Status As Of: Mar-28-2016

Ex H’B! TA

On Active Duiy On Active Duty Siatus Data
Aciive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date “ Stafus Service Componant
" " T G -
This responss refiects fha individuils' active duty status bzsed on Ihe Ackivg Duly Stalus Data
Lot Active D_ur!mmms? Days of Actve DulyS‘latus Date_ _
Active Duty Start Dale Ac‘lmDuyEndDatu _ : Stalus Service Component .
NA P RA o . NA
This response rafiacts ;\nﬁere"ﬁg individualleft active Bty "sta‘lz_ls-ﬁmin 367 days § cecading the Acwﬁ[)u‘ty Status Date
The M ar HisfHer Unil Was Pootified of & Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active DulyI Stalus Date
Order Notfication Start Dale Order Nofificatian Erbd Date Status - Service Component
NA AL Mo s NA
This response reflects wheth:ei'r'ﬂ.'i;!:ji.ﬁ'lividual or hizfher unil has received e'arly M_I.I_lcaﬂon lo repiod for active duty

Upen searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Dala Canter basad an the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

P . Sy Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Drirector

Department of Dofense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Genter Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Genter (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the officia! source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. y 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailers’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. |n the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individua} was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https:/tkb_defense.govw/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SGRA may be inveked against you, See 50 LISC App. ¥ 521{(c}.

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual ieft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this cerbficate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Pricr te 2010 only some of the active duty pericds ess
than 30 coehsecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Natioral Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpeses of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Gorps Active Reserve (ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status aiso applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the Naticnal Cceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wouid not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Titie 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
centification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermere, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or o be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel te ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate o be provided.

Certificate ID: ABT79FCBO0O2EF9F0



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Restts s of : Mar-20.2016 07:42.50 AM

SCRA D

Status Repont
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: BRINK

First Name: MARY ELLEN EXtigyy A
Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Mar-28-2016

Cn Activa Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Slart Date | Ackiva Duly End Data ) ' Blatus _Service Component
NA NA o T e ey NA
This responsa refiects the mdividials' active duly stalus based on the Active'Duty Status Dale
. § MMMDMYWH‘HH&GTDE;SMMVGM sDate
__Activa Duty Siarl Dala - S Acl}vstyEnd Date . - T Bervica Componant
HA : Tha - L T Ny T L NA
This rasponse reflects {vbée the indlvidusi ieft active duty ststus within 367 days preceding tha Active.Duty Status Date
The Merriber or His/Her Unil Was Nolified of 2 Fulure Call-Up to Active Duiy on Activa Duty Stalus Date
Crder Holificalion Star Date Drger Nuliﬁcatiorl End Date X Stalus . Sanvice Component -
NA oA L 2 Mol NA
This response refiects whethet the individual or hisfer unil has received earty no’ligca.ﬁdn o ropart for activa duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Dam Center based 611 tha informaticn that you provided, the above is the status of
the individua! on the active duty status date as fo all branches of the Unrformed Senvicas {Army, Navy, Marine Cormps, Air Force, NCAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg . ol Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4B00 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC}) is an organization of the Departmant of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on eligibiiity for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq. as amended) {SCRA} {formarly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” respanses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any mannet that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that perscn's Service via this URL:

hitps: kb defense gov/PublicQuerie s/publicQuestions/FaqsAnswers.jsp?S ubject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was an active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflacts the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the indvidual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorizad by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsc applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duly commissioned officer of the L1.S.
Public Health Service or the Maticnal Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categoties of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Liniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Outy are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1).

Many times arders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or te be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, 3SN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emoneous information will cause an errcnecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: 8BD6QF4812DELDO



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company, National Association formerly  CIVIL DIVISION
known as The Bank of New York Trust Columbia County
Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A., as Trustee for  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc.,
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through NO. 2015-CV-1689
Certificates Series 2006-RZ.1 '

Plaintiff

V.
MARY ELLEN BRINK ALSO KNOWN
AS MARY-ELLEN Z, BRINK
STEVEN L BRINK

Defendant(s)

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 04B, 04-214-00,000

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

QBN AVAL %178

Attomey for Plaintitf



ALL‘THAT CER']:AIN lot, piece or parcel of Jand, together with the double frame
d.wullmg and other improvements thereon erccted, lying and being situate on the westerly
side of Mulberry Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Stae of
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as foltows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Mulberry Street at a distance of 120 fast
1n & southerly direction from the intersection of Mulberry Street with Eighth Street and at
the souﬂ'le?sterly comer of Lot #21 of Jackson and Crispin's Addition; THENCE in a
westerly direction along the southerly line of Lot #21 and parallel with Eighth Street a
dmanag of 165 feet to the casterly line of an sfley; THENCE in a southerly direction
along line of said alley, parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 40 fect to the
northerly line pfan intersecting alley; THENCE in an casterly direction along the line of
said last mentioned alley, and parallel with the first course hercin, a distance of 165 feet
to the wcsterly ling of Mulberry Street aforesaid; THENCE in a northerly direction along
the westerly line of Mulberry Street a distance of 40 foet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended 10 cover Lot #20 in the Jackson and Crispin Addition to Berwick

BEING the same premises which Charles B. Evans and Joan M. Evan

. ; \ . s, husband and
wifc, by their deed dated December 24, 2006 and about to be recorded simultaneously
herewith, granted and conveyed unto Steven L. Brink and Mary-Ellen Z. Brink, husband

and wife.

BEING KNOWN AS: 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B, 04-214-00,000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steven L. Brink and Mary-Ellen Z. Brink, his

wife, their heirs and assigns, as tenants by the
entireties BY DEED FROM Charles B. Evans and Joan M. Evans, his wife DATED

12/21/2005 RECORDED 01/09/2006 IN DEED BOOK Instrument #200600251



Pennsylvania Office (’TIJR N L4 W ()}"]‘Y(YLS; ]). C: Florida Office

100 W. 5rd Ave. . 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Hohte 200, L0404 New Jersey Office Suite 5100
Conshohocken, FA 194; Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
B.Re (5 . 2T
{PH)‘_&[A_;\{.!::{f:f%m?noo 111 Woodcrest Rd. (PH) 954-378-1757

ticenscd AN FL Suite 200 (FX) 254-378-1758

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(F11} 356-669-5400
(FX} BOG-669-5599
www.udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,
as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-
Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1
VS,

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink
Steven L Brink

Columbia County C.C.P, No. 2015-CV-1689

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the
enclosed Notice of Sherift Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Forcclosure Specialist



Pennsylvania Office
100 W. 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(PH) 215-568-9500

Mark f Lldnen, B,
Licensed: £4, N, L

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Cherry Hill NJ 08003

{FH) 856-669-5400
{FX) 856~669-5399
www. udren.com

Florida Office
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Forl Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
{(FX) 954-378-1758

Re: The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as snccessor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,
as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-
Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1

Vs,
Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink

Steven L. Brink

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-1689

Please POST the property with the Handbill at 617-619 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney for Plaintig



Pennsylvania Office
100'W. 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(FH) 215-868-9500

Mark f, tidren, g
Liversod: A, Nf, FL

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FH) 856-869-5400
{FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren,com

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Fiorida Office
Z101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 3100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(FH) 954-378-1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

Re:  The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association formerly known as
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,
as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-
Through Certificates Series 2006-RZ1

VS,

Mary Ellen Brink also known as Mary-Ellen Z. Brink

Steven L Brink

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-1689

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the

enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7720 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 33172016 12 0000 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUFPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
G800 ARCH STREET RCCM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000077 146
Doc Ref #: 2016EDN4
Postage 51300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

.-n?vf/
57
http://webserverl/sendsuile%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/31/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7719 Carmier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 3/31/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHiA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET £§TH FLOCR Tracking # 71901140006000077139
ROBERT N . MIX. FEDERAL ELILDIMG Do Ref # 201GEDS4
Postage 31300

PHILADELFPMIA PA 19107

54

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/31/2016



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 7718 Carner { service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
CFFICE OF FALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: T1801140006000077122

Doc Ref & 2018ELS4

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

33142016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

373172016



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7717 Carrier / service:  LISPS Semver First-Class Mail@ 3£31/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DERPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH COF PA
DEPARTMEMNT 281230 Tracking #: 71501140006000077115
Doc Ref #: 2018EDE4
Fostage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp://webserverl/sendsutte%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/31/2016



90849

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . . R
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT m eficial:
111 WOODCREST ROAD ' —B—en C Q' NUMPBR 4 9
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
3.7568/2360

Jne Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 007100 b [t E
DATE AMOUNT

March 28, 2016 i, 350.00

PAY
TOTHE Columbia County Sheriff

GRDER  Courthouse

OF  P.0.Box 380 : . /
' Bloomsburg, PA 17815 e ”'f/? an ; MM K
: { - L

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

ll'D‘iUthll' I:EEIBD?EE;E‘?I: EIEUDCI'?'?LEE""



